VILLAGE OF RIGHFIELD HENNEPIN CO.

RICHFIELD STATION MINNEAPOLIS 19, MINN.

Certificate of Adoption of Optional Plan of Village Government

To the Secretary of State and County Auditor of the County of Hennepin:

I, George Soberg, Clerk of the Village of Richfield, do hereby certify that at the General State Election held in the Village of Richfield on November 7, 1950, the following question was submitted to the voters of the Village:

"Shall Optional Plan B providing for the council-manager form of village government, be adopted for the government of the village?"

I further certify that the affirmative votes cast on the foregoing proposition were <u>3830</u> and the negative votes cast on the foregoing proposition were <u>1040</u> and the question of adopting Optional Plan B received an affirmative majority of the votes cast on the question.

Witness my hand and the Corporate Seal of the Village of Richfield this _9 day of November, 1950.

George Soberg, Clerk Village of Richfield

TATE OF MINNESOTA

NOV 10 1950

11247

#11247

NOV 13 1950